APPENDIX J Polk County and ODOT Adoptions

This appendix documents the Polk County and ODOT adoptions of the Fort Hill IAMP. It consists of the following documents:

- Polk County Ordinance 07-06 dated December 5, 2007, and the following exhibits to the ordinance:
 - Exhibit C: Amendments to the Polk County Transportation Systems Plan
 - Exhibit D: Amendments to Polk County Zoning Ordinance
 - Exhibit E: Amendments to the Polk County Zoning Map to include the Fort Hill Interchange Management Overlay Zone

Two other exhibits referenced in Ordinance 07-06 are not included here. Exhibit A is the Polk County Community Development Division staff report. This report is available from the County. Exhibit B is the Fort Hill Interchange Area Management Plan.

• Oregon Transportation Commission meeting minutes from December 12, 2007, documenting the Commission's adoption of the Fort Hill Interchange Area Management Plan